Waitomo District Council

DECLARATION OF RESULT
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District Council

2025 Triennial Elections

The final result for the Waitomo District Council elections held on Saturday 11th October is as follows.

Mayor

ROBERTSON, John
OSBORNE, Janette
WILLISON-REARDON, Natasha
ROSS, Richard

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

John ROBERTSON is declared elected.

Waitomo Rural Ward (3 vacancies)

BUCKLEY, Olivia
GODDARD, Allan
OSBORNE, Janette

TODD, Gavin
WILLISON-REARDON, Natasha
PAINTER, Nichola

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Olivia BUCKLEY, Allan GODDARD and Janette OSBORNE are declared elected.

Te Kuiti Ward (3 vacancies)

MANAWAITI, Eady Tanirau
TASKER, Dan
WALLACE, Isaiah

TE KANAWA, Ata
ROSS, Richard
O'HALLORAN, Ross
THOMAS, Faye

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

(Independent)

(Independent)
(Independent)
(Independent)

(Independent)
(Independent)
(Independent)

(Independent)
(Independent)
(Independent)

(Independent)
(Independent)
(Independent)

(Independent)
(Independent)
(Independent)

Votes Received
1,571

555
446
169

1
19

Votes Received

875
754
694

679
398
292

2
13

Votes Received

639
561
515

448
368
363
348

0
24

Eady Tanirau MANAWAITI, Dan TASKER and Isaiah WALLACE are declared elected.

The voter return was 46%, being 2,761 votes, including special votes.

Warwick Lampp
Electoral Officer
Waitomo District Council
16 October 2025



