

Waitomo District Council

2025 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Waitomo District Council elections held on Saturday 11th October is as follows.

Mayor		Votes Received
ROBERTSON, John	(Independent)	1,571
OSBORNE, Janette WILLISON-REARDON, Natasha ROSS, Richard	(Independent) (Independent) (Independent)	555 446 169
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		1 19

John ROBERTSON is declared elected.

Waitomo Rural Ward (3 vacancies)	
(Independent) (Independent)	875 754
(Independent)	694
(Independent) (Independent)	679 398
(Independent)	292
	2 13
	(Independent) (Independent) (Independent) (Independent)

Olivia BUCKLEY, Allan GODDARD and Janette OSBORNE are declared elected.

Te Kuiti Ward (3 vacancies)		Votes Received
MANAWAITI, Eady Tanirau	(Independent)	639
TASKER, Dan	(Independent)	561
WALLACE, Isaiah	(Independent)	515
TE KANAWA, Ata		448
ROSS, Richard	(Independent)	368
O'HALLORAN, Ross	(Independent)	363
THOMAS, Faye	(Independent)	348
INFORMAL		0
BLANK VOTING PAPERS		24

Eady Tanirau MANAWAITI, Dan TASKER and Isaiah WALLACE are declared elected.

The voter return was 46%, being 2,761 votes, including special votes.

Warwick Lampp Electoral Officer Waitomo District Council 16 October 2025